MODIFICATION

State of Maine



Master Agreement

Effective Date: 01/28/16 Expiration Date: 09/30/19

Master Agreement Description: MMCAP Drug & Alcohol Testing Kits & Products MMS14033

Buyer Information

William Allen 207-624-7871 ext. NULL WJE.Allen@maine.gov

Issuer Information

MARY BROCHU 207-287-3237 ext. mary.l.brochu@maine.gov

Requestor Information

Mark S Mccarthy 207-287-4389 ext. MARK.S.MCCARTHY@MAINE.GOV

Authorized Departments

ALL

Vendor Information

Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor ID Vendor Name

VC0000137748 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LAB

Alias/DBA

Vendor Address Information

3650 WESTWIND BLVD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95403

US

Vendor Contact Information

Cheryl Young

877-467-7033 ext.

cyoung@redwoodtoxicology.com

Commodity Information

Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor Name: REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LAB

Commodity Line #: 1

Commodity Code: 19348

Commodity Description: Drug & Alcohol Testing Products & Services

Commodity Specifications: As per the attached and made part of this MA, MMCAP contract# MMS14033. Full contract too

large to attach.

Commodity Extended Description: Please attach invoice or order to Delivery Order. Orders to be emailed to Cheryl Young at cyoung@redwoodtoxicology.com. Confirm pricing with the latest Attachment A. See Attachment B for shipping, contact,

and remit to info.

UOM Quantity **Unit Price** 0.00000 \$0.00 **Delivery Days** Free on Board FOB Dest, Freight Allowed **Contract Amount Service Start Date Service End Date** \$0.00 01/28/16 09/30/19 **Catalog Name** Discount

0.0000 %

Discount Start Date Discount End Date

AMENDMENT NO. 17 TO MMCAP CONTRACT NO. MMS14033

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota acting through its commissioner of Administration ("State") on behalf of the Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy ("MMCAP") and Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc., 3650 Westwind Blvd., Santa Rosa, CA 95403 ("Vendor").

MMCAP has a contract with the Vendor identified as Contract No. MMS14033 (Original Contract). MMCAP and the Vendor are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

Contract Amendment

(TN)

<u>Revision 1:</u> Effective when signed Section 1.2 Expiration date, will be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.2 Expiration date: September 30, 2019 or as cancelled pursuant to Section 22.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Original Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain in full force and effect.

reallimed and remain in full force and effect.	
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, INC. The Vendor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed this Agreement on behalf of the Vendor as required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances. By: Title: President	2. STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR MMCAP In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3 By: JaiaTurbay, Phaems, BCAS Title: Ihamacist Sr. Date:
Date:06/18/2018	3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2 By: SPA-C Date: 620/20/8

AMENDMENT NO. 18 TO MMCAP CONTRACT NO. MMS14033

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota acting through its commissioner of Administration ("State") on behalf of the Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy ("MMCAP") and Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc., 3650 Westwind Blvd., Santa Rosa, CA 95403 ("Vendor").

MMCAP has a contract with the Vendor identified as Contract No. MMS14033 (Original Contract). MMCAP and the Vendor are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

Contract Amendment

(TN)

Revision 1: Effective on the date that MMCAP obtains all required signatures under Minnesota Statutes Section 16C.05, subd. 2 Attachment A: Amendment #15 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Redwood Toxicology Products and Pricing—Attachment A: Amendment 18 which is attached and incorporated.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Original Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain in full force and effect.

1. REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, NC. The Vendor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed this Agreement on behalf of the Vendor as required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances. By: President	2. STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR MMCAP In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3 By: Saratunbow, Pharma, BCPS Title: Pharmacist Sc. Date: 6-20-18
Date:	3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2 By: Title: Date: 100/20/8